
GPO Box 1003, HOBART TAS 7001

Australian Taxation Office

NGUIU ULLINTJINNl ASSOCIATION INC
C/- NGUIU ULLINTJiNNI ASSOCIATION INC Date of Issue
PO NGUIU . 2 9 rarujarv onno
BATHURST ISLAND NT 0822 ^ ^ 2 ° ° 2

Client Enquiries
Telephone: 13 24 78

Notification for endorsement as an income tax exempt charity

You have recently applied for endorsement as an income tax exempt charity (ITEC).

Please find enclosed your ITEC notification.

Your endorsement is based on the information you have supplied. You are required to
notify the Commissioner of Taxation should you cease to be entitled to endorsement as an
ITEC. This is a requirement of section 50-145 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997.
The Australian Taxation Office (ATO) publication entitled CharityPack explains the
conditions for entitlement to endorsement.

Should you require any further information the ATO has available a range of publications
to assist you. You can obtain a copy of the CharityPack and other publications by calling
the business Tax Reform Infoiine on 13 24 78 or from our website at
www.taxreform.ato.gov.au. You should contact the Tax Reform Infoiine if you need
further assistance.

If you have also applied for endorsement as a deductible gift recipient you will receive
separate notification.

ftteJUe/u*+****y

Michael Carmody
Commissioner of Taxation and
Registrar of the Australian Business Register
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Australian Taxation Office

Date of issue
29 January 2002

Endorsement as an income tax exempt charitable entity

Endorsement as an income tax exempt charitable entity under Subdivision 50-B of the
income Tax Assessment Act 1997 is provided as detailed below.

Name

Australian Business Number

Endorsement date of effect

Item(s) in Subdivision 50-5 of the
Income Tax Assessment Act 1997

NGUIU ULLINTJUMNi ASSOCIATION INC

82 294 304 805

01 July 2000

Item 1.1 -charitable institution

You are required to notify the Commissioner of Taxation should you cease to be entitled to
endorsement as an income tax exempt charitable entity. This is a requirement of
section 50-145 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997.

Michael Carmody
Commissioner of Taxation and
Registrar of the Australian Business Register
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BALANCESHEET

Csffffcl As*eL(
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Sock-Res)
Sf ode & Wf P - Oaraft
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Lhwiifitv Ruffe
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11.629
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93.051
21,521

461.617

340,159

(314,469)

0.51

0.23

Audited
1931

165,827
22343
2I.7SS

209.374
357,354

21,336

4S8.664
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ATTACHMENT !V

NUA Product Mark Up Policy
Grou£__
Bikes
Chillier Goods
Cigarettes
Clothes
Confectionary

Dry Goods

Electrical Medium
Freezer Goods
Fresh Juice 100%
Fresh Milk
Fruit & Vegetables
Fuel
Ice Cream
Mattress & Furniture
Meat
Milk
Toys
Variety
White Goods

Includes

Small goods,
All tobacco products

Hamper, Toilet Paper, Shampoo, Milk Powder

Microwave, large stereo
Cake, Pizza, Ice Cream Tubs

Fresh, non-Flavoured
Fresh

Single Units

Tray Meats Frozen
Powder L/Life Flavoured

Spoons, Cups, Blankets, Towels
Fridges, Freezers, Washing machines

Oct-08
Mark U_£

50%
80%
50%

100%
100%

60%

50%
60%
60%
30%
30%
20%

100%
50%
50%
60%

100%
80%

40 to 50%



ATTACHMENT V

NGUIU ULLINTJINNI ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED

SCHEDULE OF PRICES OF A SAMPLE OF STOCK ITEMS

(FEB 09)

ITEM COST SALE

Tip Top Plain Flour 1 KG $ 2.17 $ 3.50

Bread Top Ender White Toast $ 2.45 $ 4.00

S/Lee Chock Pound Cake $ 3,63 $ 6.30

Black & Gold Oats 750g $ 1.70 $ 2.70

Winfield Blue 25s $ 10.86 $ 17.90

Meggies Medium Eggs 1dz $ 2.89 $ 4.40

Oranges 3kg Pack $ 7.90 $ 10.30

Broom with Handle $ 3.64 $ 7.30

Heinz Baked Beans 420g $ 1.54 $ 2.40

Pauls Fresh Milk 2lt $ 3.51 $ 4.60

Colgate Regular Toothpaste 175g $ 2.79 $ 4.60

OZ North Sliced Ham 250g $ 2.65 $ 4.20

Coke Can 375ml $ 0.70 $ 2.00

Onions Brown 1 kg pre pack $ 4.15 $ 5.60

B/Eye Pea/Cauli/Carr 500g Frozen $ 2.33 $ 3.60



DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES & BUSINESS
GPO Box 4160 Darwin NT 0801 4- Ground Floor Development House 76 The Esplanade Darwin NT 0800

Telephone: (08) 8924 4280 Facsimile: (08) 8924 4290

NORTHERN TERRITORY
Associations Incorporation Act
Section 8

Incorporation Number: 00186C

Certified Copy of th^CeWicate of
Incorporation "of an As"s<Sqiation
This is to certify,,lhat

NGU
—n ~~ *

LINTJINNI ASSQCIATJON
INCORPORATED
was, on and. from the twenty-secondiday of July 1911
incorporated under the Associations Incorpoidlioii A

Dated this eleventh day oi December 2001

Registra#ofAssociations

o
m

•n

o

m






